

# **APRIL 2024**



SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	Bowling at Wow Zone 4-6pm	MNSU Theatre: "Anastasia" 7:30pm	3	Puzzle Group 4-5:30pm	5	6
7	8 Bowling at Wow Zone 4-6pm	Cooking: Breakfast Smoothies 4-5:30pm	10 <u>Neurodiversity</u> Support Group 5-6pm	11	12	13
14	Bowling at Wow Zone 4-6pm	16	Craft: Decoupaged Bird House 4-5:30pm	18 Bike Day 4-6pm	19	20
21	Bowling at Wow Zone 4-6pm	23	Movie & Pizza Night "Elemental" 5-7pm	25 Merely Players Theatre: "And Then There Were None" 7-9pm	26	27
28	Bowling at Wow Zone 4-6pm	Bingo & Prizes 4-5:30pm				

<b>Bowling at Wow Zone</b>	MNSU Theatre: "Anastasia"		
Mondays, April 1, 8, 15, 22, and 29 4-6pm Location: Wow Zone- 2030 Adams St. Mankato Cost: \$5 for 3 bowling games. (Shoe Rental is included.) Payment made to Wow Zone when you arrive.	Tuesday, April 2 7:30-10pm Location: MNSU Performing Arts Building, Mankato Cost: FREE		
Register with SMILES by Noon on the Friday			
before the event	Register by: April 1		
<b>Puzzles with Friends</b>	Cooking Class: Breakfast Smoothies		
Thursday, April 4 4-5:30pm Location: SMILES Office, Mankato Cost: FREE **You are welcome to bring your own snack and beverage	Tuesday, April 9 4-5:30pm Location: SMILES Office, Mankato Cost: \$10		
Register by: April 3	Register by: April 5		
NEURODIVERSITY Support Group	Craft: Decoupaged Bird House		
Wednesday, April 10 5-6pm Location: SMILES Office, Mankato Cost: FREE	Wednesday, April 17 4-5:30pm Location: SMILES Office, Mankato Cost: \$10		
Register by: April 9	Register by: April 10		
Bike Day Thursday, April 18	Movie & Pizza Night: "Elemental		
4-6pm Location: SMILES Office, Mankato (Back parking lot) Cost: FREE	Wednesday, April 24 5-7pm Location: SMILES Office, Mankato Cost: \$10		
Come and try out our adaptive bicycles!!!			
Register by: April 15	Register by: April 23		
Merely Players Theatre: "And Then There Were None"	BINGO & Prizes		
Thursday, April 25 7-9pm Location: Lincoln Community Center Theatre 110 Fulton Street, Mankato Cost: FREE	Tuesday, April 30 4-5:30pm Location SMILES Office, Mankato Cost: \$5		
Register by: April 18	Register by: April 26		



### Contact Anna Johnson at SMILES for registration and details

Phone: 507-345-7139

Email: ajohnson@smilescil.org
SMILES CIL—Mankato Office
709 S Front Street, Suite #7
Mankato, MN 56001

#### **WEATHER CANCELLATION POLICY:**

#### Winter Weather Watches/Warnings:

- SMILES Recreation Department will follow Mankato Area Public Schools' Winter Weather Policy and automatically cancel events, if school is cancelled due to winter weather concerns.
- On days where winter weather looks to decline, decisions regarding program cancellation that evening will typically be decided by 2:00pm on the date of the scheduled event.

If rain is expected during the day or if rain is occurring:

- If rain is forecasted for the entire day, all outside activities will be cancelled for the day.
- If rain is expected to occur before 12pm, morning outdoor activities will be cancelled.
- If rain is expected to occur after 12pm, afternoon outdoor activities will be cancelled.

#### Severe Weather Watch/Warning:

- If a severe weather *watch* is issued all outdoor activities will be cancelled within the watch timeline.
- If a severe weather <u>warning</u> is issued, all outdoor activities are cancelled during the warned timeline.

#### **Heat Advisories**

 If a heat advisory is issued, or expected to be issued, all outdoor activities are cancelled during the advisory timeline.

WHEN POSSIBLE, SMILES STAFF WILL TRY TO CALL REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS TO NOTIFY THEM OF A CANCELLATION IN ADVANCE. CANCELLATION NOTICES MAY ALSO BE POSTED ON SMILES FACEBOOK PAGE.

## No Call/No Show Policy

If someone signs up for a class and does not cancel with at least a 4-hour notice, they will be considered "No Call/No Show". If an individual accumulates THREE No Call/No Shows within a year's time, that person will not be allowed to sign-up for or attend further SMILES events for a year from the date of their 3<sup>rd</sup> No Call/No Show absence. This is necessary in order to allow attendance space for people who will honor their commitment. Thank you!